
                       Milwaukee River Invitational
                               Glendale, WI
                      Hosted by Shorewood High School
                                 8/26/2021
         ========== Girls Varsity Division 1 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    41  Whitefish Bay                               (20:47.9  103:59.2 3:13.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Lily Kriegel            10   18:43.3
  2      3  Natalie Miller          11   20:27.6
  3      8  Lydia Miller            11   21:20.9
  4     12  Maya Stevic             11   21:30.6
  5     17  Caroline Davis          12   21:56.8
  6   ( 18) Kate Nicolet            9    22:01.5
  7   ( 20) Josie Anzia             10   22:09.4

  2.    62  Homestead                                   (21:26.7  107:13.5 1:44.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Savannah Fraley         11   20:32.1
  2      5  Julia Bentley           9    20:59.0
  3     14  Caitlin O'Brien         10   21:39.2
  4     16  Olivia Boyle            10   21:46.9
  5     23  Alexandra Gaskin        9    22:16.3
  6   ( 26) Maura Whitaker          11   22:27.8
  7   ( 35) Emily Grant             12   23:14.6

  3.    97  DeForest                                    (21:59.2  109:56.0 2:53.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Lydia Bauer             12   20:25.7
  2     11  Logan Peters            11   21:29.0
  3     21  Rylan Oberg             10   22:10.3
  4     27  Jocelyn Pickhardt       12   22:31.7
  5     36  Stacy Kipkoskei         10   23:19.3
  6   ( 40) Taylor Bussiere         10   24:13.9
  7   ( 42) Grace Kuiper            10   24:35.0

  4.   103  DSHA                                        (22:09.0  110:44.7 1:29.8)
==========================================================
  1      9  Olivia Campbell         10   21:22.6
  2     15  London Chase            9    21:46.6
  3     24  Anna Larsen             10   22:21.0
  4     25  Haddon Russell          11   22:22.1
  5     30  Nora McCormick          11   22:52.4
  6   ( 33) Addie Grogan            12   23:06.5
  7   ( 34) Julia Miller            12   23:10.5

  5.   126  Indian Trail Academy                        (22:29.1  112:25.4 1:28.1)
==========================================================
  1     13  Kate Herrmann           10   21:33.1
  2     22  Payton Scoggin          12   22:15.4
  3     28  Alissa Taylor           11   22:35.4
  4     31  Rachel Helmke           10   23:00.3
  5     32  Audrey Shreve           10   23:01.2
  6   ( 37) Riya Patel              10   23:26.3
  7   ( 38) Elliana Knudsen         12   23:41.7

  6.   157  Milwaukee King                              (23:50.7  119:13.2 4:53.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Findlay Drabant         12   21:04.5
  2     19  Peyton Weiss            12   22:05.8
  3     41  Izabel Romero           9    24:23.3
  4     45  Sofia Howell            12   25:42.1
  5     46  Peyton Moorman          10   25:57.5



  6   ( 47) Maryam Yusuf            11   26:00.0
  7   ( 50) Elsa Berner             12   27:03.3

  7.   175  Ronald Reagan                               (24:11.6  120:57.7 5:30.7)
==========================================================
  1     10  Isabella Switalski      10   21:24.8
  2     29  Catherine Guerrero      12   22:49.5
  3     43  Opal Nicholson          11   24:44.9
  4     44  Aliana Rauter           10   25:03.0
  5     49  Luighse Wachowiak       10   26:55.5
  6   ( 52) Lilliana Switalski      9    27:57.4
  7   ( 54) Natalia Flores          11   28:32.1

  8.   198  Greendale                                   (25:32.0  127:39.6 6:55.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Angie Oliveras          12   21:17.3
  2     39  Ella Wilson             12   23:50.2
  3     48  Savannah Bailey         12   26:52.3
  4     51  Holly Siemers           9    27:26.8
  5     53  Maggie Rice             9    28:13.0
  6   ( 55) Tori Donnelly           12   28:33.3
  7   ( 56) Carly Antczak           9    29:08.3
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lily Kriegel       10   Whitefish Bay        18:43.3  6:02 
    2    2 Lydia Bauer        12   DeForest             20:25.7  6:35 
    3    3 Natalie Miller     11   Whitefish Bay        20:27.6  6:36 
    4    4 Savannah Fraley    11   Homestead            20:32.1  6:37 
    5    5 Julia Bentley      9    Homestead            20:59.0  6:46 
    6    6 Findlay Drabant    12   Milwaukee King       21:04.5  6:47 
    7    7 Angie Oliveras     12   Greendale            21:17.3  6:52 
    8    8 Lydia Miller       11   Whitefish Bay        21:20.9  6:53 
    9    9 Olivia Campbell    10   DSHA                 21:22.6  6:53 
   10   10 Isabella Switalski 10   Ronald Reagan        21:24.8  6:54 
   11   11 Logan Peters       11   DeForest             21:29.0  6:55 
   12   12 Maya Stevic        11   Whitefish Bay        21:30.6  6:56 
   13   13 Kate Herrmann      10   Indian Trail Academy 21:33.1  6:57 
   14   14 Caitlin O'Brien    10   Homestead            21:39.2  6:59 
   15   15 London Chase       9    DSHA                 21:46.6  7:01 
   16   16 Olivia Boyle       10   Homestead            21:46.9  7:01 
   17   17 Caroline Davis     12   Whitefish Bay        21:56.8  7:04 
   18   18 Kate Nicolet       9    Whitefish Bay        22:01.5  7:06 
   19   19 Peyton Weiss       12   Milwaukee King       22:05.8  7:07 
   20   20 Josie Anzia        10   Whitefish Bay        22:09.4  7:08 
   21   21 Rylan Oberg        10   DeForest             22:10.3  7:09 
   22   22 Payton Scoggin     12   Indian Trail Academy 22:15.4  7:10 
   23   23 Alexandra Gaskin   9    Homestead            22:16.3  7:11 
   24   24 Anna Larsen        10   DSHA                 22:21.0  7:12 
   25      Mary Block         10   Whitefish Bay        22:21.5  7:12 
   26   25 Haddon Russell     11   DSHA                 22:22.1  7:12 
   27      Paige Haglund      9    Whitefish Bay        22:26.8  7:14 
   28   26 Maura Whitaker     11   Homestead            22:27.8  7:14 
   29   27 Jocelyn Pickhardt  12   DeForest             22:31.7  7:16 
   30   28 Alissa Taylor      11   Indian Trail Academy 22:35.4  7:17 
   31   29 Catherine Guerrero 12   Ronald Reagan        22:49.5  7:21 
   32   30 Nora McCormick     11   DSHA                 22:52.4  7:22 
   33      Caroline Schmidt   12   Whitefish Bay        22:53.9  7:23 
   34      Freya Stratte      10   Whitefish Bay        22:57.4  7:24 
   35   31 Rachel Helmke      10   Indian Trail Academy 23:00.3  7:25 
   36   32 Audrey Shreve      10   Indian Trail Academy 23:01.2  7:25 
   37   33 Addie Grogan       12   DSHA                 23:06.5  7:27 
   38   34 Julia Miller       12   DSHA                 23:10.5  7:28 
   39   35 Emily Grant        12   Homestead            23:14.6  7:29 
   40      Abby Quesnell      10   DSHA                 23:14.8  7:29 
   41   36 Stacy Kipkoskei    10   DeForest             23:19.3  7:31 
   42      Anne Scheidt       10   DSHA                 23:20.3  7:31 
   43   37 Riya Patel         10   Indian Trail Academy 23:26.3  7:33 
   44   38 Elliana Knudsen    12   Indian Trail Academy 23:41.7  7:38 
   45      Maddie Laws        11   Indian Trail Academy 23:49.6  7:41 
   46   39 Ella Wilson        12   Greendale            23:50.2  7:41 
   47      Oriana Ognar       12   DSHA                 24:01.2  7:44 
   48   40 Taylor Bussiere    10   DeForest             24:13.9  7:48 
   49      Magdalena Gavahan  11   DSHA                 24:17.3  7:50 
   50      Grace Kozel        10   Indian Trail Academy 24:22.1  7:51 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   41 Izabel Romero      9    Milwaukee King       24:23.3  7:51 
   52      Kaitlyn Haberer    11   Homestead            24:28.7  7:53 
   53   42 Grace Kuiper       10   DeForest             24:35.0  7:55 
   54      Itsy Smith         9    Whitefish Bay        24:38.8  7:56 
   55      Eliana Idzikowski  10   DSHA                 24:42.2  7:58 
   56   43 Opal Nicholson     11   Ronald Reagan        24:44.9  7:58 
   57      Molly Hambrook     9    DSHA                 24:46.2  7:59 
   58      Estelle Mehlum     9    DeForest             24:50.4  8:00 
   59      Cecilia Barthel    9    DSHA                 24:54.8  8:02 
   60      Ximena Cardenas    12   DSHA                 24:57.9  8:03 
   61      Delaney McNally    9    Whitefish Bay        25:01.1  8:04 
   62      Marit Manske       9    DeForest             25:02.5  8:04 
   63   44 Aliana Rauter      10   Ronald Reagan        25:03.0  8:04 
   64      Shaylin Swenson    9    Homestead            25:03.8  8:05 
   65      Lillian Janisch    11   DSHA                 25:06.2  8:05 
   66      Tessa Caldwell     12   Indian Trail Academy 25:07.6  8:06 
   67      Julia Gaskin       11   Homestead            25:09.2  8:06 
   68      Emma Purcell       11   DeForest             25:19.1  8:09 
   69      Simone Steeno      9    DSHA                 25:19.2  8:09 
   70      Quinn Aulik        10   DeForest             25:20.8  8:10 
   71      Anne Quesnell      10   DSHA                 25:29.4  8:13 
   72      Mae Scheuing       11   DSHA                 25:30.5  8:13 
   73   45 Sofia Howell       12   Milwaukee King       25:42.1  8:17 
   74      Carlin Nolan       10   DSHA                 25:47.0  8:18 
   75      Ava Hlavach        11   Whitefish Bay        25:47.3  8:18 
   76      Sophia Silhol      9    Homestead            25:48.8  8:19 
   77      Blair Martin       12   Homestead            25:50.7  8:20 
   78      Trinity White      11   DSHA                 25:54.7  8:21 
   79   46 Peyton Moorman     10   Milwaukee King       25:57.5  8:22 
   80   47 Maryam Yusuf       11   Milwaukee King       26:00.0  8:23 
   81      Olivia Patel       12   Homestead            26:04.7  8:24 
   82      Ella Monk          11   Indian Trail Academy 26:06.2  8:25 
   83      Melanie Wolff      10   DSHA                 26:11.2  8:26 
   84      Lilia Graves       9    DSHA                 26:19.6  8:29 
   85      Flora Miroslaw     11   DSHA                 26:25.0  8:31 
   86      Anika Lenci        9    DSHA                 26:38.8  8:35 
   87      Erica Bodden       12   DeForest             26:48.5  8:38 
   88   48 Savannah Bailey    12   Greendale            26:52.3  8:39 
   89   49 Luighse Wachowiak  10   Ronald Reagan        26:55.5  8:40 
   90      Avery Popelars     9    DeForest             26:55.7  8:41 
   91   50 Elsa Berner        12   Milwaukee King       27:03.3  8:43 
   92      Peyton Koch        12   Milwaukee King       27:08.4  8:45 
   93      Meg Fetterley      9    Whitefish Bay        27:22.6  8:49 
   94      Mary Bridge Jones  12   Homestead            27:23.9  8:50 
   95   51 Holly Siemers      9    Greendale            27:26.8  8:51 
   96      Marin Daily        9    DSHA                 27:28.7  8:51 
   97      Amber Beckman      12   DeForest             27:31.2  8:52 
   98      Lucy Manzetti      11   DeForest             27:33.0  8:53 
   99      Natalie Gjerseth   10   DeForest             27:46.5  8:57 
  100      Kate Ferguson      10   Homestead            27:54.8  9:00 
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  101   52 Lilliana Switalski 9    Ronald Reagan        27:57.4  9:00 
  102      Josie Marsho       9    DSHA                 28:04.9  9:03 
  103      Eliana Melendes    9    DSHA                 28:05.4  9:03 
  104   53 Maggie Rice        9    Greendale            28:13.0  9:05 
  105   54 Natalia Flores     11   Ronald Reagan        28:32.1  9:12 
  106   55 Tori Donnelly      12   Greendale            28:33.3  9:12 
  107      Meredith Niedfeldt 9    Homestead            28:37.2  9:13 
  108      Grace Dunn         12   DSHA                 28:58.9  9:20 
  109      Macy Caldwell      9    Indian Trail Academy 29:07.1  9:23 
  110   56 Carly Antczak      9    Greendale            29:08.3  9:23 
  111      Eirlan Anderson    9    Greendale            29:11.9  9:24 
  112      Katie Bruss        10   Greendale            29:19.3  9:27 
  113      Amanda June        12   Indian Trail Academy 29:24.0  9:28 
  114      Ellen Walser       10   Greendale            29:38.2  9:33 
  115      Lizzy Zeidler      12   DSHA                 29:40.0  9:33 
  116      Heidi Schwertfeger 10   DeForest             29:40.2  9:33 
  117      Maya Nebbia        12   DSHA                 29:43.2  9:34 
  118      Daisy Leza         9    Greendale            29:45.5  9:35 
  119      Kisa Chubb         11   Homestead            29:46.7  9:36 
  120      Iris Yu            11   Milwaukee King       30:23.6  9:47 
  121      Madison Turner     10   Indian Trail Academy 30:29.1  9:49 
  122      Silvera Dudenhoefe 12   Ronald Reagan        30:48.5  9:55 
  123      Peter Wilder       12   Ronald Reagan        30:49.9  9:56 
  124      Ruby Thatcher      11   DSHA                 31:05.7 10:01 
  125      Sophia Fiorentini  9    Homestead            31:08.2 10:02 
  126      Rachel Heitz       12   Homestead            31:09.2 10:02 
  127      Hailey Diaz-Gonzal 9    Ronald Reagan        31:15.1 10:04 
  128      Madison Porubcan   10   DSHA                 31:18.1 10:05 
  129      Eastyn Long-Powell 10   DeForest             32:08.4 10:21 
  130      Fineli Bortolotti  10   Whitefish Bay        32:20.9 10:25 
  131      Julia Rentmeester  11   DSHA                 32:31.4 10:29 
  132      Hannah Suhm        9    Ronald Reagan        32:40.0 10:31 
  133      Emily Short        11   Milwaukee King       32:42.6 10:32 
  134      Magnolia Judy      9    Whitefish Bay        33:11.4 10:41 
  135      Marianna Mann      10   Greendale            33:25.3 10:46 
  136      Katie Berthold     12   DSHA                 33:41.0 10:51 
  137      Syniah Lee         10   DSHA                 34:12.2 11:01 
  138      Theo Grabner       11   Greendale            34:46.7 11:12 
  139      Anya Hubbard       12   Ronald Reagan        34:53.8 11:14 
  140      Erin Scheive       11   Ronald Reagan        35:08.4 11:19 
  141      Carolina Rosales   9    Ronald Reagan        35:58.6 11:35 
  142      Eleanor Dake       9    Ronald Reagan        36:09.7 11:39 
  143      Xitllali De La Tor 12   DSHA                 36:47.1 11:51 
  144      Meryl Herbst-Synow 9    DSHA                 36:50.2 11:52 
  145      Shaila Ramirez Tor 10   Ronald Reagan        37:07.3 11:57 
  146      Maya Morales       10   Ronald Reagan        37:19.3 12:01 
  147      Mayra Correa       11   Ronald Reagan        39:26.7 12:42 
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